

Competition Terms and Conditions

Background

Coronation Asset Management (Pty) Ltd (Registration Number 1993/002807/07) (the "Promoter" and/ or "Coronation") will be conducting a competition (the "Competition") through the Top Investor Challenge web application. Participation in the Competition is subject to the rules (the "Competition Rules") as stipulated below.

Competition Rules

- 1) The Competition is only open to South African high schools which are registered with the Department of Education, Umalusi or the Independent Schools Association of South Africa ("High Schools") and all learners ("Learners") at such High Schools (collectively referred to as "Participants").
- 2) Teams made up of two to five Learners ("Teams") may enter the Competition by completing all three investment case scenarios on the Top Investor Challenge web application. A Team must consist of Learners from the same High School.
- 3) The winning Team will be awarded a tax free investment and/or units in Coronation South African Unit Trust Funds to the value of R50 000 (fifty thousand rand) ("Team Prize"), with each Learner in the winning Team receiving an equal share of such Team Prize. Each Learner may, in respect of their share of the Team Prize, make an individual election in respect of their chosen tax free investment and/or Coronation South African Unit Trust.
- 4) A prize of R50 000 (fifty thousand Rand) will be awarded to the winning Team's High School ("School Prize").
- 5) The prizes are not transferable and/or exchangeable.
- 6) No Participants who are directly or indirectly related to a person employed by the Promoter, its parent company or any of the Promoter's subsidiaries and/or affiliates will be eligible to participate in the Competition.
- 7) The Promoter will not be liable for any difficulties, including but not limited to technical difficulties, which result in failure by a Participant to enter the Competition.
- 8) In the event of a dispute in respect of any aspect of the Competition, the Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 9) Any provision of these Competition Rules or the Competition which is held to be invalid or unenforceable shall be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity or unenforceability without invalidating or rendering unenforceable the remaining provisions hereof.
- 10) This Competition shall comply with, and will be subject to, any peremptory provisions of the Consumer Protection Act 68 of 2008 ("CPA") and the regulations promulgated thereunder, which are deemed to be incorporated herein ("Peremptory Provisions"). In the event of any conflict between these Competition Rules and the Peremptory Provisions, the latter shall prevail. The CPA and the regulations promulgated thereunder are available on the Department of Trade and Industry Website: http://www.thedtic.gov.za
- 11) Any Personal Information, as defined in the Protection of Personal Information Act No. 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), provided by the Participant to the Promoter will be Processed (as defined in POPIA) in accordance with the Promoter's Privacy and Security Statement: (https://www.coronation.com/en/legal/privacy-and-security-statement/).



12) The laws of the Republic of South Africa govern the Competition and Participants agree to be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the South African courts.

13) Top Investor web application game and Prizes

- a. To enter this Competition, Participants are required to register on the Top Investor Challenge web application by completing all the required fields on the registration form.
- b. Participants will be required to follow the prompts and instructions on the Top Investor Challenge web application and must submit answers in respect of all 3 rounds of the Top Investor Challenge in order for their entry to the Competition to be considered.
- c. The winning Participants will be the Participants who have the highest returns at the end of the 3 rounds. The Promoter's decision in this regard is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.
- d. The winning Participants will be contacted by the Promoter by 31 July 2025, either telephonically or via email.
- e. The winning Participants will be announced via email to all Participants. The winning Participants, by entering into the Competition, provide their consent to the Promoter to publicise their names and any photographs taken during any event in which the winning Participants are announced.